purchase price; (ii) the allocation of  the Negative Initial Difference to Elscint’s intangible assets and non-
monetary tangible assets (mainly real estate); (iii) deferred tax arising from the merger, in respect of the
Negative Initial Difference when applicable according to generally acceptable accounting principles; and
(iv) the elimination of the historical minority interest in Elscint’s equity;

(b) To record estimated transaction costs, which include all costs of EMI and Elscint to be incurred directly as
a result of the merger, including, but not limited to, fees for the financial advisors, accountants, attorneys
and other related costs;

(c) To classify the loans granted by Elscint to its employees, in the amount of NIS 13.5 million ($3.1 million)
for the purchase of its own shares, as a reduction of EMI’s shareholders equity.

The effect of pro forma adjustments related to the selected pro forma balance sheet financial information, are as
follows:

 Selected Consolidated Balance Sheet Information
In Accordance with Israeli GAAP

 December 31, 2004
 As reported

(historical)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Convenience
Translation(*)

 In thousand NIS U.S. $ (in
Thousands)

  (Unaudited)
Fixed Assets 3,527,988 (109,786)(a)(ii) 3,418,202 793,455

Other Assets and Deferred
Expenses 55,859 (1,275(a)(ii) 54,584 12,670

Total Assets 4,520,279 (111,061)(a)(ii) 4,409,218 1,023,495

Payables and Other Credit

Balances 183,446 4,477(b) 187,923 43,622

Long Term Liabilities -
Deferred Taxes on Income 31,522 3,757(a)(iii) 35,279 8,189

Minority Interest 430,687 (398,234)(a)(iv) 32,453 7,533

Shareholders’ Equity 803,968 278,939(a)(i);(b); (c) 1,082,907 251,371

________________
 (*) Using the representative exchange rate as of December 31, 2004 ($1.00 = NIS 4.308).

 87
KL2:2411736.1

 Selected Consolidated Balance Sheet Information

In Accordance with U.S. GAAP
 December 31, 2004
 As reported

()
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Convenience
Translation(*)

 In thousand NIS U.S. $ (in
Thousands)

  (Unaudited)
Fixed Assets 3,369,112 (136,873)(a)(ii) 3,232,239 750,288

Total Assets 4,676,008 (136,873)(a)(ii) 4,539,135 1,053,652

Payables and Other Credit

Balances 183,446 4,477(b) 187,923 43,622

Long Term Liabilities -
Deferred Taxes on Income 141,925 2,005(a)(iii) 143,930 33,410

Minority Interest 451,719 (422,294)(a)(iv) 29,425 6,830

Shareholders’ Equity 770,335 278,939(a)(i);(b); (c) 1,049,274 243,564

________________
(*) Using the representative exchange rate as of December 31, 2004 ($1.00 = NIS 4.308).
() In Note 25 to the consolidated financial statements of EMI for the year ended December 31, 2004.

Statement of Operations

The selected unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is based upon the historical
consolidated financial statements of EMI and Elscint and does not incorporate, nor does it assume, any benefits from
cost savings and/or synergies of the combined company.

It is assumed that the merger is tax exempt based on a specific tax ruling expected to be received from the
tax authorities in Israel, in respect of the merger.

The following adjustments were applied to the historical consolidated statement of operations of EMI for
the year ended December 31, 2004, to arrive at the selected unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of
operations information, as though the merger had occurred on January 1, 2004:

(a) To recognize a decrease in periodic amortization as a result of the allocation of the Negative Initial
Difference to Elscint’s intangible assets and identified non-monetary tangible assets, throughout their
estimated economic useful lives;

(b) To reflect the elimination of the minority interest in Elscint’s continuing results of operations.

 88
KL2:2411736.1

The effect of pro forma adjustments related to the selected pro forma statement of operations financial
information, is as follows:

 Selected Consolidated Statement of Operations Information
In Accordance with Israeli GAAP

 Year ended December 31, 2004
 As reported

(historical)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Convenience
Translation(*)

 In thousand NIS U.S. $ (in
Thousands)

  (Unaudited)

Cost of revenues  413,883 (2,888)(a) 410,995 95,403

Operating profit (loss) before
financial expenses, net

(2,478)

2,888(a)

410

95

Minority interest in results of
subsidiaries, net

27,448

(28,172)(b)

(724)

(168)

Profit from continuing operations 36,537 (25,284) 11,253 2,612

________________
(*) Using the representative exchange rate as of December 31, 2004 ($1.00 = NIS 4.308).

 Selected Consolidated Statement of Operations Information

In Accordance with U.S. GAAP
 Year ended December 31, 2004
 As reported

(historical)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Convenience
Translation(*)

 In thousand NIS U.S. $ (in
thousands)

  (Unaudited)

Cost of revenues  360,715 (2,140)(a) 358,575 83,235

Operating loss before financial
expenses, net

(116,885)

2,140(a)

(114,745)

(26,635)

Minority interest in results of
subsidiaries, net

25,098

(25,822)(b)

(724)

(168)

Loss from continuing operations (185,798) (23,682) (209,480) (48,626)

________________
(*) Using the representative exchange rate as of December 31, 2004 ($1.00 = NIS 4.308).

 89
KL2:2411736.1

Earnings Per Share

Shares used in the pro forma net income from continuing operations per share calculation reflect the addition of
approximately 3,506,181 ordinary shares of EMI estimated to be issued to Elscint’s shareholders, other than EMI
and Elscint (including shares that may be issued upon the exercise of options to purchase 26,500 EMI shares
assumed by EMI in the merger), in connection with the merger, as if they were outstanding from January 1, 2004.